Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correct an error in the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 017582 Frame 0500. The nature of the correction is to correct the receiving party to Istituto di Ricerche di Biologia Molecolare P. Angeletti S.p.A.				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laura Fontana	05/17/2004
Paolo Monaci	05/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Istituto di Ricerche di Biologia Molecolare P. Angeletti S.p.A.			
Street Address:	Via Pontina KM 30.600			
City:	Pomezia Rome			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	00040			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10556877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-564-1958

Email: US_efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: Sheldon O. Heber

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2000

Address Line 2: RY 60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065-0907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITR0049P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheldon O. Heber

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 023257 FRAME: 0539 0 - 1055687

00 0V\$ HU

500967058

source=ITR0049P_CORRECTED_ASSIGN_COVER_SHEET_21SEPT2009#page1.tif

source=ITR0049P_ASSIGN_21SEPT2009#page1.tif

source=ITR0049P_ASSIGN_21SEPT2009#page2.tif

source=ITR0049P_ASSIGN_21SEPT2009#page3.tif

source=ITR0049P_ASSIGN_21SEPT2009#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023257 FRAME: 0540

Patent Case No.	ITR0049

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	TO THE DIRECTO	OR OF THE UNITED	EN IS ONLY STATES PATE ORIGINAL DOC	NT AN	D TRADEMARK OFFICE: ITS OR COPY THEREOF.
1.	Conveying party(i			2.	Nature of conveyance:
Name(s)		<u>ExecutionDat</u>	<u>e(s)</u>		Assignment Security Agreement
Laura Fontana		May 17, 2004			Merger Change of Name
Paolo Monaci		May 5, 2004			Other:

		The state of the s			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Istituto di Ricerche di Biologia Molecume: MERCK & Co., INC. P. Angeletti S.p.A.
				1	
	We are all the second s	**************************************		1	ernal Address: RY69-30~ Via Pontina KM 30.600
	YAMIN MARKATAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A				eet Address: Prombox 2000
				1	ty & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
				Zi	o/Postal Code: <u>67665=6907</u> 00040
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes	No No		ditional name(s) & Yes X No
	mber(s) or patent number				
	plication No(s). 10/556,8	77			filed on <u>11/04/2005</u> .
and titled BROADE	l: ENING ADENOVIRUS TR	OPISM			
/h \ 16 th to do.					
(D) II this doi	turnent is being filed toget	ner with a new appl			on date of the application is:
			Ac	ldition	al numbers attached? Yes No
	ess of party to whom corre		6. Total	no. of	applications & patents involved: 1
_	cuments should be mailed	d:			37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: <u>Laura M.</u>	Ginkel		<u></u>	Enclo	-
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTME MERCK & CO., INC.		X	The I	Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit unt number entered below for any fees which may
City 9 Ctates	P.O. BOX 2000 RY				quired or to credit any overpayment.
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. 2	Zip: <u>07065-0907</u>	- 8. Deposi	t acco	ount number: <u>13-2755</u> .
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	CE	
). Statement ar	nd signature:				
To the best of	f my knowledge and be	ellef, the foregoing			ie and correct and any attached copy is a true
Laura M. Gir	riginal document.	No. 54 727	Fair	, <u>,</u> ,	n. H. 10.0
	Person Signing	No. <u>51,737</u>	_ vice	ا ستن	May 4, 2006 Signature Date
		nages including	cover cheet	attaa	- J
TE: Candés M				*****	hments, and documents: 5
ic: send to Ma					tent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0140
I hereby certify addressed to: I Trademark Office	that this correspondence is being Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti	deposited with the Unite rademark Office, P.O. Bo	d States Postal S ox 1450, Alexandr	ervice v ia, VA	TRANSMISSION with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/	(ype) Danielle L. Murante	parrado do rasa esta basandan unh un paragest esta b	خالا كالمراجعة المنافئة المنافئة المنافعة المناف		and the state of t
estamente de seu buscipações propressorantes		. Elp Ma, Ma, one Ell (Al al anno es en establem el Esca de Las desces el Sal (el esca de Sal). La	nijeki općiljakijakjogo prosensal mazerizamiran jerizoran jegu n	ALAKAN SIBLIKAN SIBAN S	ta digital independential and industrial and indust
Signature	Gerrelle J. Ma	noute	ļ	Date	May 4, 2006
		YUL YVI			PATENT

Attorney Docket No.

ITR0049

U.S. Serial No.

10/556,877

Filing Date 11/04/2005

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Laura Fontana, Paolo Monaci

Via degli Orti di Trastevere, 86 Scala A, int. 15, 00156, Rome Italy; Via Appia Nuova 420, 00181, Rome Italy; respectively;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ISTITUTO DI RICERCHE DI BIOLOGIA MOLECOLARE P. ANGELETTI S.P.A., a corporation having an office at via pontina km. 30,600,00040 Pomezia, Roma, Italy, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

BROADENING ADENOVIRUS TROPISM

described in international application Serial No. EP2004/004999 filed on 5/10/2004, and in provisional application(s) Serial No.60/470,562 filed on 5/14/2003 (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign application derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Laura M. Ginkel or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Merck & Co., Inc., to insert the Serial No. and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 023257 FRAME: 0542

Attorney Docket No. ITR0049

U.S. Serial No. 10/556,877 Filing Date 11/04/2005

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signed at ROME, ITALY	this _	7_	day of _	MAY	<u>, 2004</u> .
	- :	<u>Jo</u> Laura I	er e l'ana l	Reulier	~
Personally appeared before me the above-named	LA	UR.	A F	ONTANA	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who execu	ited the for	egoing	instrum	ent and acknowledged sa	id instrument to be
his/her free act and deed this day of		, <u>2</u>	<u>004</u> .		
Vitorio Forber WITNESS	F	1 _{7 fr}	r h	Greek	WITNESS
Signed at	this		day of ₋		, 2004.
		Paolo I	Monaci		
Personally appeared before me the above-named					
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who execu	ited the for	egoing	instrun	ent and acknowledged sa	aid instrument to be
his/her free act and deed this day of					
WITNESS					WITNESS

PATENT Page 2 of 2
REEL: 023257 FRAME: 0543

PATENT

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. ITR0049

U.S. Serial No. 10/556,877

Filing Date 11/04/2005

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Laura Fontana, Paolo Monaci

Via degli Orti di Trastevere, 86 Scala A, int. 15, 00156, Rome Italy; Via Appia Nuova 420, 00181, Rome Italy; respectively;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ISTITUTO DI RICERCHE DI BIOLOGIA MOLECOLARE P. ANGELETTI S.P.A.., a corporation having an office at via pontina km. 30,600,00040 Pomezia, Roma, Italy, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

BROADENING ADENOVIRUS TROPISM

described in international application Serial No. EP2004/004999 filed on 5/10/2004, and in provisional application(s) Serial No.60/470,562 filed on 5/14/2003 (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign application derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Laura M. Ginkel or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said Merck & Co., Inc., to insert the Serial No. and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

> PATENT REEL: 023257 FRAME: 0544

T	HΝ	т

Attorney Docket No. ITR0049

U.S. Serial No. <u>@10/556</u>,877

Filing Date 11/04/2005

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Ĺ	aura Fontana	
uted the foreg	oing instrument and acknow	ledged said instrument to be
	, <u>2004</u> .	
S		WITNESS
this <u>5</u>	И day of MAY	, 2004.
Pageo	Monaci	
outed the foreg	going instrument and acknow	ledged said instrument to be
۲	, 2004.	
/1	Mr. Le Cla	Bullwitness
	this 5	this 5th day of MAY Paolo Monaci Paolo Monaci The Compact of the foregoing instrument and acknown a

RECORDED: 09/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 023257 FRAME: 9545